The interest rate profi le of the Company’s signifi cant interest-banking fi nancial instruments, based on carrying
amounts as at the end of the reporting period is shown below:

  2020 2019
  RM’000 RM’000

   Fixed rate instruments
   Financial liabilities  4,647,503 3,984,717

   Floating rate instruments
   Financial liabilities  3,550,165 2,445,295

   Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

   (a) Fair value sensitivity analysis for fi xed rate instruments

   The Company does not account for any fi xed rate fi nancial assets and liabilities at fair value through
profi t or loss and the Company designates derivatives as hedging instruments under the cash fl ow hedge
accounting model. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would not
affect profi t or loss.

   (b) Cash fl ow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

   A change of 100 basis points (bps) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have
increased/(decreased) equity and pre-tax profi t or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis
assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remained constant.

 Profi t or loss

 2020 2019
  100 bps 100 bps 100 bps 100 bps
  increase decrease increase decrease
  RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

   Floating rate instruments (35,502) 35,502 (24,453) 24,453

AEON Credit Service (M) Berhad
Annual Report 2020

161

33. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (Continued)

 (c) Market risk (Continued)

  Hedging activities

  Cash fl ow hedge

  The Company has entered into cross currency interest rate swaps to hedge the variability of cash fl ow risk in
relation to the foreign currency denominated borrowings of RM3,505,867,000 (2019: RM2,426,006,000).
The cross currency interest rate swaps have the same notional value of RM3,505,867,000
(2019: RM2,426,006,000) and are to be settled in full upon maturity, terms matching the hedged items.